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DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
DIVISION OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE AND HEALTH SERVICES

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES

QUAKERBRIDGE PLAZA-BUILDING 5 & 7 & 12

QUAKERBRIDGE ROAD

TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08819

ADDRESS REPLY TO:

CN-712

TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625

MEDICAID COMMUNICATION NO: 88-12 DATE: March 11, 1988

TO: County Welfare Agency Directors

SUBJECT: Increased Income Standards for JerseyCare

The 1988 Federal Poverty Income Guidelines were published in the Federal

Register on February 12, 1988. Therefore, in accordance with the

JerseyCare Manual (N.J.A.C. 10:72-4.1), the income standards for the

JerseyCare program will increase effective Aoril 1. 1988. The new stan

dards appearing below apply equally to aged, blind, and disabled persons

as well as pregnant women and children under the age of two years:

Household Income
Unit Size

Standard

1

$480
2

644

3

807

4

970

5
1,134

6
1,297

7
1,460

8
1,624

Each additional person

163

Please direct any questions to the Field Service Supervisor II assigned to
your county.

Sincerely,

~~~41_ A~.~ ••~V-
Thomas M. Russo, Director
Division of Medical Assistance

and Health Services

TMR:Hg
cc: Odella T. Welch

Deputy Commissioner

Marion E. Reitz, Acting Director
Division of Public Welfare

William Waldman, Acting Director
Division of Youth and Family Services
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