

## State of New Jersey

## DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE AND HEALTH SERVICES

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES
QUAKERBRIDGE PLAZA—BUILDING 5 & 7 & 12
QUAKERBRIDGE ROAD
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08619

ADDRESS REPLY TO: CN-712 TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625

MEDICAID COMMUNICATION NO: 88-12

DATE: March 11, 1988

T0:

County Welfare Agency Directors

SUBJECT: Increased Income Standards for JerseyCare

The 1988 Federal Poverty Income Guidelines were published in the Federal Register on February 12, 1988. Therefore, in accordance with the JerseyCare Manual (N.J.A.C. 10:72-4.1), the income standards for the JerseyCare program will increase effective April 1, 1988. The new standards appearing below apply equally to aged, blind, and disabled persons as well as pregnant women and children under the age of two years:

Household <u>Unit Size</u>	Income <u>Standard</u>
1	\$ 480
2	644
3	807
4	970
5	1,134
6	1,297
7	1,460
8	1,624
Each additional person	163

Please direct any questions to the Field Service Supervisor II assigned to your county.

Sincerely,

Thomas M. Russo, Director Division of Medical Assistance

and Health Services

TMR:Hg

cc: Ödella T. Welch Deputy Commissioner

> Marion E. Reitz, Acting Director Division of Public Welfare

William Waldman, Acting Director Division of Youth and Family Services

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer